
Dindigul - Villupuram Intercity Express (UnReserved)/16868 - Exp - SR 
DG/Dindigul Junction to VM/Villupuram Junction 

6h 15m - 272 km - 23 halts - Departs Daily 
# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart

s
Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

1 DG Dindigul Junction 05:00 5 1 0 80 280 SR
2 VDM Vadamadura 05:12 05:13 1m 1 16 104 300 SR
3 VPJ Vaiyampatti 05:29 05:30 1m 0 1 44 105 220 SR
4 MPA Manaparai 05:38 05:40 2m 0 1 58 107 160 SR
5 KLS Kolatur 05:50 05:51 1m 0 1 76 25 118 SR
6 TPJ Tiruchchirappalli

Junction
06:35 07:05 30m 0 1 94 18 86 SR

7 GOC Ponmalai (Golden Rock) 07:14 07:15 1m 0 1 97 56 SR
8 TPTN Tiruchchirappalli Town 07:21 07:22 1m 0 1 103 34 SR
9 SRGM Srirangam 07:28 07:30 2m 1,2 1 106 58 69 SR
10 VLDE Valadi 07:39 07:40 1m 0 1 115 61 SR
11 LLI Lalgudi 07:46 07:47 1m 2 1 121 138 60 SR
12 PMB Pullambadi 07:53 07:54 1m 0 1 135 54 65 SR
13 KKPM Kallakkudi

Palanganatham
07:59 08:00 1m 0 1 139 52 81 SR

14 ALU Ariyalur 08:29 08:30 1m 0 1 164 85 76 SR
15 SNDI Sendurai 08:42 08:43 1m 0 1 181 82 76 SR
16 MTUR Mathur 08:49 08:50 1m 0 1 189 73 63 SR
17 PNDM Pennadam 08:58 08:59 1m 0 1 199 101 52 SR
18 VRT Vriddhachalam Town 09:09 09:10 1m 0 1 216 4 41 SR
19 VRI Vriddhachalam Junction 09:35 09:55 20m 0 1 218 55 43 SR
20 PVN Puvanur 10:03 10:04 1m 0 1 225 78 55 SR
21 ULU Ulundurpet 10:13 10:14 1m 0 1 237 70 65 SR
22 PRKL Parikkal 10:23 10:24 1m 0 1 247 67 54 SR
23 TVNL Tiruvennainallur Road 10:32 10:33 1m 0 1 256 61 55 SR
24 KDMD Kandambakkam 10:41 10:42 1m 0 1 264 14 51 SR
25 VM Villupuram Junction 11:15 0 1 272 - 43 SR

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

Oct 04 2024 (15:26)

Oct 04 2024 (15:26)

1

1


